Current & 30 Days

60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
150 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
February 2021
February 2020

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/NID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Tabled

Associate Members
February 2021

February 2020

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate
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Providers

Current
565
2
28
0
0
302
150
22
45
28
1142
1138

272
314
11

14

Beds

Current

52743
191
2592
0
0
16105
2115

73746
76362

120
15

82

R R

& A

Dues
Past Due

948.50
29,926.94

30,875.44
32,453.33



ID
122530
Total
ID
113151
Total
ID
104650
Total

ID
200541

201798

201792

201801

191010

201794

Total
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Nursing Facilities to be Approved
Spring Creek Nursing and Rehab Center
1 Facility

Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved
Spring Creek Nursing and Rehab Assisted Living

1 Facility

Nursing Facilities to be Terminated
Accord Care Middleburg Heights
1 Facility

Associate Members to be Approved
AccessRN

1540 S Holland Sylvania Road #100
Maumee, OH 43537

Vascular Access

Robin Jakovich
robinjakovich@accessrn.net

Cintas Corporation
6800 Cintas Blvd
Mason, OH 45040
Linens & Textiles
Amber Butterick
buttericka@cintas.com

Hireology

303 E Wacker Drive #400
Chicago, IL 60601
Recruitment Software
Chris Mercer
cmercer@hireology.com

LBK Medical Supply Company LLC
4336 W Franklin Street

Bellbrook, OH 45305

Medical Supplies

Linda Black-Kurek
Iblackkurek@lbkhealthcare.com

Tarkett

30000 Aurora Road

Solon, OH 44139
Commercial Flooring

Scott Stertmeyer
scott.stertmeyer@tarkett.com

YourLeave LLC

4700 Northwest Parkway Ste 210
Hilliard, OH 43026

FMLA Outsourcing

Dan Sullivan
dsullivan@yourleave.com

11 Companies

120
120

15
15

82
82

201797

191132

201793

201799

201796

Prestige Healthcare Group

Prestige Healthcare Group

Purchased by O'Neill Healthcare

Center for Applied Research in Dementia
34194 Aurora Road #182

Solon, OH 44139

Train Dementia Caregivers

Cameron Camp

cameron@cen4ard.com

Harmony Healthcare International (HHI)
430 Boston Street

Topsfield, MA 01983

Consulting

Kris Mastrangelo
kmastrangelo@harmony-healthcare.com

Industry Lab Diagnostic Partners
9363 Allen Road Suite B

West Chester, OH 45069
Molecular/PCR Laboratory

Kip Hubbard
khubbard@medkinect.com

Matchwell

110 N Corcoran Street 5th Floor
Durham, NC 27701
Employment Services

Rachel Nader
rnader@wematchwell.com

Universal Medical Supply

201 Breckenridge Lane

Louisville, KY 40207

Medical Supplies

John Cromer
jcromer@madeinamerica.discount


mailto:dsullivan@yourleave.com
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ID Associates to be Reinstated
201210 Cleveland Clinic Laboratories
Total 1 Company

ID Associates Renewals
200857 Aspen Therapy
102220 Avalon Foodservice Inc
200287 Blueprint Healthcare Real Estate Advisors
200445 Buerger Energy
107240 Dr. Kmieck's Dental Health Service
190385 Gordon Food Service
201627 LTC Consulting Services
200926 Medical Waste Services
195203 Morrison Health Care Inc
201614 OnSeen Inc
195542 RDL Architects Inc
128722 Scrubs on Wheels Inc
199063 State Cleaning Solutions
200637 United Medical Supply Company
Total 14 Companies

ID Associates to be Terminated
102510 Becky Dorner & Associates
123140 Concordance Healthcare Solutions
191239 Gallagher
201457 Mutual of America

Total 4 Companies
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