## **Membership Report February 2021**

Current & 30 Days 60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due	Providers Current 565 2 28	Beds Current 52743 191 2592	\$ \$ \$ \$	Dues Past Due 948.50 29,926.94
120 Days Past Due 150 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	0 0 302 150 22 45 28	0 0 16105 2115	<b>\$</b>	<del>-</del> -
February 2021	1142	73746	\$	30,875.44
February 2020	1138	76362	\$	32,453.33
Members to be Approved SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1 1	120 15		
Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers				
Members to be Terminated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers Tabled	1	82		
Associate Members February 2021 February 2020 New	272 314 11			
Reinstate Renewals 90 Days Past Due/Terminate	1 14 4			

## **Membership Report February 2021**

ID 122530 Total	Nursing Facilities to be Approved Spring Creek Nursing and Rehab Center 1 Facility	120 <b>120</b>		Prestige Healthcare Group
ID 113151 Total	Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved Spring Creek Nursing and Rehab Assisted Living 1 Facility	15 <b>15</b>		Prestige Healthcare Group
ID 104650 Total	Nursing Facilities to be Terminated Accord Care Middleburg Heights 1 Facility	82 <b>82</b>		Purchased by O'Neill Healthcare
<b>ID</b> 200541	Associate Members to be Approved AccessRN 1540 S Holland Sylvania Road #100 Maumee, OH 43537 Vascular Access Robin Jakovich robinjakovich@accessrn.net		201797	Center for Applied Research in Dementia 34194 Aurora Road #182 Solon, OH 44139 Train Dementia Caregivers Cameron Camp cameron@cen4ard.com
201798	Cintas Corporation 6800 Cintas Blvd Mason, OH 45040 Linens & Textiles Amber Butterick buttericka@cintas.com		191132	Harmony Healthcare International (HHI) 430 Boston Street Topsfield, MA 01983 Consulting Kris Mastrangelo kmastrangelo@harmony-healthcare.com
201792	Hireology 303 E Wacker Drive #400 Chicago, IL 60601 Recruitment Software Chris Mercer cmercer@hireology.com		201793	Industry Lab Diagnostic Partners 9363 Allen Road Suite B West Chester, OH 45069 Molecular/PCR Laboratory Kip Hubbard khubbard@medkinect.com
201801	LBK Medical Supply Company LLC 4336 W Franklin Street Bellbrook, OH 45305 Medical Supplies Linda Black-Kurek Iblackkurek@lbkhealthcare.com		201799	Matchwell 110 N Corcoran Street 5th Floor Durham, NC 27701 Employment Services Rachel Nader rnader@wematchwell.com
191010	Tarkett 30000 Aurora Road Solon, OH 44139 Commercial Flooring Scott Stertmeyer scott.stertmeyer@tarkett.com		201796	Universal Medical Supply 201 Breckenridge Lane Louisville, KY 40207 Medical Supplies John Cromer jcromer@madeinamerica.discount
201794	YourLeave LLC 4700 Northwest Parkway Ste 210 Hilliard, OH 43026 FMLA Outsourcing Dan Sullivan			

dsullivan@yourleave.com

**Total 11 Companies** 

## **Membership Report February 2021**

ID 201210 Total	
ID	Associates Renewals
200857	Aspen Therapy
102220	Avalon Foodservice Inc
200287	Blueprint Healthcare Real Estate Advisors
200445	Buerger Energy
107240	Dr. Kmieck's Dental Health Service
190385	Gordon Food Service
201627	LTC Consulting Services
200926	Medical Waste Services
195203	Morrison Health Care Inc
201614	OnSeen Inc
195542	RDL Architects Inc
128722	Scrubs on Wheels Inc
199063	State Cleaning Solutions
200637	United Medical Supply Company
Total	14 Companies
ID	Associates to be Terminated
102510	
123140	Concordance Healthcare Solutions
191239	
201457	Mutual of America
Total	4 Companies